		05-15-2000								
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			S. Department of Commerce itent and Trademark Office PATENT							
	,	101356787		JPR AFR						
مماريد		101000.01		24 VF						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET										
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(set).										
Submission		Conveyance Typ		in ·						
XX New		XX Assignment	Security Agreem	ent &						
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name							
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government							
Corrective Reel #	Prame #	}	e ONLY by U.S. Government Ac partmental File	encles) Secret File						
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	GSP Co. Inc.			03/20/00						
Name (line 2)				Execution Date						
Second Party		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)										
Name (line 2)										
Receiving P	arty	M	ark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	1398869 Ontario L	imited		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United						
Antologia (117				States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1)	9 Regency Court			representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (Nine 2)				separate document from Assignment)						
Address (line 3)	Brant ford	Ontario,	Canada L3Z 2							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.										
Name										
Address (line 1)										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY										
05/12/2000 JSNNBAZZ 00000179 5897441										
01 FC:581										

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503, See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0643

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(905) 815-9267				
Name [Gerald A. Gowar	1					
Address (line 1)	Suite 204, 627	Lyons Lane					
Address (line 2)	Oakville, Ontar	cio					
Address (line 3)	Canada L6J	527					
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # []				
	lumber(s) or Patent Nu	` ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	f additional numbers attached				
	· <i>Patent Application Number</i> or <i>the</i> nt Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pater	s for the same property). nt Number(s)				
		5897441					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT				
	PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number	harman harman	PCT				
has n	ot been assigned.	PCI	PCT				
Number of Pr	operues Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	#				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00				
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enc Account	losed XX Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #							
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X				
Statement an	d Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Gerald A. Gowan							
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0644

UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made between

(1) GSP Co. Inc., having a business at 4394 Heatly Drive,

Delaware, Ontario, Canada N0L 1E0; and

(2) 1398869 Ontario Limited, having a business at 9 Regency Court,

Bradford, Ontario, Canada L3Z 2P9

GSP Co. Inc. hereby assigns to 1398869 Ontario Limited, its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,897,441 issued April 27, 1999, entitled "Golf Swing Practice Device", together with its entire right, title and interest in and to any patents which may be granted pursuant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by 1398869 Ontario Limited to the full end of term for which the said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by GSP Co. Inc. if this assignment had not been made.

Executed in the city	of	LONDON ,	Ontario,	Canada
this 20th day of	March	2000		

For and on behalf of GSP Co. Inc.

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

Name: George Lloyd

Title: President

March 20, 2000

Date:

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0645